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Feedback Analysis Report by Feedback Committee — 2023-2024

Online feedback was collected by students/teachers/alumni during the session 2023-2024. Feedback form
was categorized in three categories viz. Academic, Curriculum and Infrastructural facility. During the
session 2023-24, 522 students recorded their responses. The responses were collected in 3 sections

Summary of Statistics of Feedback Received:

Total no of Stakeholders

Sr.no. Feedback Category recorded Feedback Feedback mode

1 Students 522 Online

2 Teachers 24 Online

Following questions were asked to the students along with their responses:

Feedback Category Total no of Stakeholders recorded Feedback
Students 522 Students 522 Students
Teachers 24 Teachers 24 Teachers 24
Class preparation by 522 43.1% says | 15.5% says
teacher thoroughly satisfactorily
Fundamental  concepts 522 92.1%saysYes | 7.9%  says
and illustrative No
Unit test /exam by 522 73.8% says Yes 10% saysNo | 16.3% may
teacher be
Communication by 522 66.1% says | 29.5% says | 4.4% never
teacher Always sometimes
effective effective
Assignment  (mentoring 522 79.5% says Yes 7.9%  says | 12.6% maybe
and follow up) No
Curriculum
Selection of course 522 39.7% for | 55.4% 4.9% time
Degree Interest offered
requirement
Syllabus of course 522 51.1% says | 38.5% says | 7.5%
adequate Challenging | Inadequate
Satisfaction of curriculum 522 75.7% saysYes | 9.2%  says | 15.1%maybe
No
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Syllabus covered 522 37.7% says 85- | 43.7% says | 10% says 55- | 8.6% less
100% 70-85% 70% than 55%

Infrastructure facility
Power point presentation 522 79.2% says Yes 10.5% says
used by teacher No

Physical infrastructure 522 33% says | 31.2% says | 25.6% says | 10.3%

facility (classroom, Excellent Very good Good says

washroom, Average

gymnasium

etc.)

Library facility 522 83.8% says Yes | 7% says No

Learning resources 522 73.7% says yes 9.2%  says

(internet, computer) No

Active participation in 522 64.5% says 36.5% says

various cells and Yes No

committees
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Sincerity/Commitment of the Teacher to engage the classes D copy chart
522 responses

300

238 (45.2%)
200
100 126 (24.1%)
81(15.5%)
30 (7.5%) 40 (7.7%)
0
1 2 3 4 5

How well did teacher prepare for classes? [D Copy chart
522 responses

300

200 225 (43.1%)

138 (26.4%)
100
81 (15.5%)
2 42(8%) 36 (6.9%)
1 2 3 4 5
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Lecture ahs delivered with importance of fundamental concepts and illustrative @ Copy chart
examples?

522 responses
® Yes
® No
Yes
481 (92.1%)
Were the unit test/exams taken by the Teacher? O Copy chart
522 responses
® Yes
® No
©® Maybe
How well the teacher able to communicate? lD Copy chart
522 responses

@ Always effective
@ Sometimes
@ Never
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Did your mentor taking follow-up of your assigned work? [Lj Copy chart
522 responses

® Yes

® No

@® Maybe
Why did you choose the course? [I;l Copy chart
522 responses

@ Degree requirement

@ Time offered

@ Interest
The syllabus of your course was ng Copy chart
522 responses

@ Adequate

® Inadequate

@ Challenging

@ Dull
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Do you satisfied with your syllabus? LD Copy chart
522 responses
® Yes
® No
@ Maybe
How much the syllabus was covered in the class? [Lj Copy chart
522 responses
® 35-100%
@ 70-85%
® 55-70%
Less than 55%
.
Are you satisfie wtih online teaching mode and online classes. LD Copy chart
522 responses

® Yes
® No
©® Maybe
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Infrastructure facility
Does the teacher used power point presentation or multimedia (Youtube/video I_D Copy chart
link)?
522 responses
® Yes
® No
a @ Maybe
Are you satisfied with Institutional facility (Classroom, Washroom, Drinking IO Copy chart
water, Gym etc.)
522 responses
@® Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good
@ Average
Are you satisfied with Library? LD Copy chart
522 responses
@ Yes
® No
@® Maybe
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Are you satisfied with Learninng resources as Internet facility, bandwidth, I_D Copy chart
computer facility, digital library etc.)
522 responses

® Yes

® No

® Maybe

There are various cells/committies for students in the Institute. Are you @ Copy chart

aware/working with any cell

® Yes
® No
8% ©® Maybe

522 responses
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